

CIRCUIT IMPROVEMENTS - MADISON STREET ELECTRICAL
Project: RECONSTRUCTION

Location: MADISON STREET

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING

Bid Estimate: \$ 63,000.00

Bidder: All Phase Electric, Inc.

Bidder: Dig America, Inc.

Address: 2909 E. 57th St., Suite 101

Budget: \$ 270,774.00

Address: 800 N. Weber Avenue

Address: 25135 22nd Avenue
 St. Cloud, MN

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.339.4157

Letting Date: 08/28/14
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57103
 Phone No.: 605.332.4442

City/State/Zip: 56301
 Phone No.: 320.253.3447

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price				
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
2	9.0550	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00				
3	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	13	\$ 34.19	\$ 444.47	\$ 45.00	\$ 585.00				
4	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	20	\$ 31.25	\$ 625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00				
5	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	60	\$ 73.04	\$ 4,382.40	\$ 49.88	\$ 2,992.80				
6	230.0100	REMOVE AND REPLACE TOPSOIL	LS	1	\$ 6,838.59	\$ 6,838.59	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00				
7	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2	\$ 72.76	\$ 145.52	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00				
8	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	459	\$ 6.84	\$ 3,139.56	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,147.50				
9	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 478.70	\$ 478.70	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00				
10	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	114	\$ 41.03	\$ 4,677.42	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,420.00				
11	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	30	\$ 47.87	\$ 1,436.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00				
12	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	10	\$ 5.13	\$ 51.30	\$ 2.50	\$ 25.00				
13	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	460	\$ 3.76	\$ 1,729.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,300.00				
14	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.2	\$ 6,154.73	\$ 1,230.95	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00				
15	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 265.75	\$ 2,657.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00				
16	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	4	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00				
17	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	4	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00				
18	SPECIAL	BORE OBSTRUCTION	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
19	SPECIAL	UD 4/0 PRIMARY UNDERGROUND CABLE 4/0	FT	4500	\$ 1.78	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 8,100.00				
20	SPECIAL	UM33PB PRIMARY PULL BOX	EA	3	\$ 3,395.81	\$ 10,187.43	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00				
21	SPECIAL	UR2 42 TRENCHING 42" DEEP	FT	405	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,175.00				
22	SPECIAL	UR4 4 CONDUIT IN TRENCH 4" DIAMETER	LF	405	\$ 14.65	\$ 5,933.25	\$ 8.75	\$ 3,543.75				
23	SPECIAL	UR5 4(1) CONDUIT IN BORE 4" DIAMETER	LF	990	\$ 21.61	\$ 21,393.90	\$ 43.75	\$ 43,312.50				
24	SPECIAL	UR8 5 CORE DRILL 5" DIAMETER	EA	1	\$ 323.35	\$ 323.35	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00				
25	SPECIAL	UR9 D DEEP CROSSING	FT	50	\$ 38.71	\$ 1,935.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00				
26	SPECIAL	UR9 S SHALLOW CROSSING	FT	50	\$ 52.39	\$ 2,619.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00				
27	SPECIAL	UR 12 45 24 4S STEEL ELBOW 4" 45 DEGREE 24" RADIUS	EA	5	\$ 276.31	\$ 1,381.55	\$ 588.00	\$ 2,940.00				
28	SPECIAL	UR12 90 30 4S STEEL ELBOW 4" 90 DEGREE 30" RADIUS	EA	1	\$ 309.44	\$ 309.44	\$ 588.00	\$ 588.00				
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid		\$ 97,554.03		Total Bid		\$ 124,737.55	